
Steven M. Jawetz

1350 I Street, NW, Suite 700

Washington, DC  20005-3311

Direct:  (202) 789-6045

Fax: (202) 789-6190

sjawetz@bdlaw.com 

November 16, 2016

VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

U.S. Bank N.A.
Corporate Trust Services
21 South St., 3rd Floor
Morristown, NJ  07960
Attn:  Corporate Trust Department

Re: Updated ExxonMobil Contact Information for Notices and Communications

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to Section 19 of the BJS Site River Removal Action Trust Agreement (“Trust 
Agreement”), executed pursuant to the Consent Decree in United States and State of West 
Virginia v. Exxon Mobil Corporation, et al., No. 1:08CV124 (N.D. W. Va.) (entered Oct. 10, 
2012), this letter provides updated contact information for Exxon Mobil Corporation. 

Kevin J. Vaughan
Counsel, Environmental & Safety
Exxon Mobil Corporation
22777 Springwoods Village Pkwy., E2.3B.508
Spring, TX  77389
Phone:  832-625-8251
E-Mail:  kevin.j.vaughan@exxonmobil.com

Richard E. Beckham, Ph.D.
ExxonMobil Environmental Services Company
22777 Springwoods Village Pkwy., Science 2 – 2B.282
Spring, TX 77389
Phone:  832-624-9156 (office)
Phone:  832-349-0692 (cell)
richard.e.beckham@exxonmobil.com
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A copy of this letter has been sent to the contacts listed in Paragraph 19 of the Trust 
Agreement.

Sincerely,

Steven M. Jawetz
cc:

Kevin Vaughan
As to EPA:

Eric Newman
EPA Project Coordinator
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region III
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA  19103
Email:  newman.eric@epa.gov

Bonnie A. Pugh
Assistant Regional Counsel
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region III
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA  19103
Email:  pugh.bonnie@epa.gov

As to Vertellus Specialties Inc:

Anne Frye
General Counsel
Vertellus Specialties Inc. (n/k/a VSI Liquidating Inc.)
201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1800
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Email:  afrye@vertellus.com

Tom Mesevage
Corporate Counsel, Environmental
Vertellus Specialties Inc. (n/k/a VSI Liquidating Inc.)
900 Lanidex Plaza, Suite 250
Parsippany, NJ  07054
Email:  tmesevage@vertellus.com
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